Assembly Instructions
Model #

7AW ¢

7T7TWc

Congratulations!

This fine piece of furniture will make a gorgeous
addition to your home. For the best results, read the
Assembly Instructions and Finishing Hints before
you begin your project.

& IMPORTANT NOTES:

e® For normal household use only. Not recommended
to use commercially.

@ Do not climb or stand on this piece of furniture.

@ Before you begin your project, completely read the
Assembly Instructions and Finishing Hints.

@ Store this item: 1- in its box; 2- in a dry place; 3-in
temperatures that range from 40°F to 90°F (not on a
cold and possibly damp cement floor).

@ Periodically inspect your furniture for any loose
glue joints, screws or any other problem that might
affect the stability of your furniture. Tighten or
repair as needed.

DESIGN SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE.

Service Policy: We will replace any part that is
defective, missing or damaged during assembly.
For a replacement part, contact the Whittier Wood
Products customer service department by

phone, fax, mail or email.

Hours: Our friendly customer service staff can be
reached Monday-Friday 7:00 a.m. to 5:00 p.m.
(Pacific Time). You may leave a message

24 hours a day, seven days a week.

‘ﬁ' CALL US FIRST! Do not return this item to the store.

To Order: Provide the furniture model number (next to
the illustration of your unit), the part letter, production
code, quantity needed, reason for replacement and your
full name, address and telephone number.

Parts ship from our Eugene, Oregon factory within one
or two business days from the time we receive your
request. Please allow five to ten business days for delivery.

800-653-3336 - Outside the U.S. or Canada: 541-687-0213 « Fax: 541-687-2060
www.whittierwood.com « P.O. Box 2827 « Eugene, Oregon 97402, U.S.A.

Whittier
WOOdgE P.O. Box 2827

FURNITURE Eugene, OR 97402 USA

Production Code:

VN 07/11




74Wc Bistro Chair; 77Wc Hawthorne Chair
& 82Wc Provence Chair — Parts List

Please identify the parts and check that quantities received match those on this list.
If you need to replace a part, refer to the following letter, name and model number.

- Quantity
Part Description 74Wc, 77Wc,
82Wc

Hc Side Apron & i 2

Jc Seat 1

Nc Side Stretcher c————1% 2

R #8 x 2-3/4" Black Screw 8

S #8 x 1-1/4" Black Screw  Jusmonsn 4

Vc Back Leg Assembly |— 1

Wc Front Leg Assembly —% 1

X Front Corner Block 2

Y Back Corner Block . 2

ZA #8 x 1" Pan Head Screw  §)mmomm» 16

74Wc_77Wc_82Wc — Page 2 — 07/11

74 shown in the illustrations.



74Wc Bistro Chair; 77Wc Hawthorne Chair
& 82Wc Provence Chair

Assembly Instructions

Tools Required: Phillips Head Screwdriver, Wood Glue, Rubber Mallet or Padded Hammer.

IMPORTANT:

Read the gluing hints before
you assemble this product.

Angled end of
side stretcher.

1. Glue the Side Aprons (Hc) to the Back Leg Assembly (Vc). The square end of the aprons must face
toward the front and the angled end must match the angle on the Back Leg Assembly.
Glue the Side Stretchers (Nc) into the Back Leg Assembly. See Figure 1.

Fig. 2

2. Spread glue in the holes in the Front Leg Assembly (Wc) and attach it to the side aprons and side

stretchers. Tap firmly in place. Quickly remove any glue that drips out of the holes.
See Figure 2.

DO NOT LAY THE CHAIR ON ITS BACK WHEN YOU TAP THE FRONT LEG ASSEMBLY
INTO PLACE BECAUSE YOU MIGHT DAMAGE THE BACK.
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Corner Block

(stamped “back”) Y (stamped “front”) X

3. Before you attach the Corner Blocks, verify that the Side Aprons (Hc) are seated snugly against
the front and back leg assemblies. Spread a thin layer of glue in both notches of a Back Corner
Block (Y) and insert the Block into the grooves in the back and side aprons. Using the four
predrilled holes as guides, fasten the Back Corner Block (Y) in place with four #8 x 1" Pan
Head Screws (ZA). Repeat for the other Back Corner Block (Y). See Figure 3.

Spread a thin layer of glue in both notches in a Front Corner Block (X) and insert the Block
into the grooves in the side and front aprons. Fasten in place with #8 x 1" Pan Head Screws (ZA).
Repeat for the other Front Corner Block (X). See Figure 3a.

£
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o\ \3§ Fig. 4

4. Place the Seat (Jc) down on a clean protective surface, with the back of the seat hanging over the
edge. Center the frame assembly on the Seat (Jc), making sure the seat remains in contact with the
back legs. Fasten in place with #8 x 2-3/4" Black Screws (R) through the holes in the front and
side aprons and into the seat. See Figure 4.
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To insert the screw at the proper angle,
hold the screw head 1/2" away from the
nearest surface.

Fig. 5

5. For added strength, insert a #8 x 1-1/4" Black Screw (S) through the bottom of both side stretchers
and into the front and back legs. See Figure 5.
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Instrucciones para Armar
Modelo #

7T7TWc

A NOTAS IMPORTANTES:

@ Solo para uso doméstico. NO se recomienda para

“ S i I Ia P rovence | uso comercial.

@ No se suba, ni se pare sobre este mueble.

@ Lea por completo las Instrucciones y las Sugerencias
para el Acabado antes de comenzar a armar el mueble.

® Guarde los paneles: 1- en su caja; 2- en un sitio seco; 3- en
un rango de temperaturas comprendido entre 40° y 90° (no
en un piso de cemento frio que tal vez esté hiimedo).

® Revise su mobiliario en forma periddica para detectar uniones

i Felicitaciones! despegadas, tornillos flojos o cualquier otro problema que
Este fino mueble serd una bella adicién para su hogar. pudiera afectar la estabilidad del mismo. Apriete los

Para obtener el mejor resultado, comience leyendo tanto tornillos o repare las piezas segin corresponda.

las Instrucciones para Armar como las Sugerencias para 5 i

el Acabado antes de comenzar su proyecto. ESTE DISENO ESTA SUJETO A CAMBIOS SIN PREVIO AVISO.

‘ﬁ' i PRIMERO LLAMENOS! No devuela este articulo a la tienda.

Normas para obtener servicio: Reemplazaremos las Para hacer un pedido: Proporcione el nimero completo del modelo
piezas que tengan defectos, falen o se dafien durante el del mueble (se encuentra en las esquina superior izquierda de esta
armado. Sivase comunicarse con el departamento de servicio  pdgina), la letra de la pieza, el c6digo de produccidn, la cantidad

al cliente de Whittier Wood Products directamente por que necesita, la razén del reemplazo, y su nombre completo direccion

teléfono, fax, correo o e-mail para obtener piezas de repuesto. y teléfono, para el caso de que necesitemos comunicarnos con usted.

Horas: Nuestro amable personal de servicio al cliente esta Las piezas se envian desde nuestra planta en Eugene, Oregon,
disponible de lunes a viernes de 7:00 a.m. a 5:00 p.m. (hora uno o dos dias hdbiles después de recibir su solicitud. Por favor
de la zona del Pacifico de Estados Unidos). Puede dejar un tenga en cuenta que la entrega tomard de cinquo a diez dias hdbiles.

mensaje las 24 horas del dia, 7 dias de la semana.

800-653-3336 - Fucra de los Estados Unidos o Canadd: 541-687-0213 « Fax: 541-687-2060
www.whittierwood.com ¢ P.O. Box 2827 ¢ Eugene, Oregon 97402, U.S.A.

Whittier Cédigo del producto:
00

d;ﬁ P.O. Box 2827
FURNITURE Eugene, OR 97402 USA VN 07/11




74Wc Silla Bistro; 77Wc Silla Hawthorne y 82Wc Silla Provence

Lista de piezas
Antes de comenzar a armar la silla, verifique que las cantidades de piezas que ha
recibido corresponden a las de la lista de piezas mas abajo.

Parte Descripcion Cantidad
74We / TTWe / 82We
Hc Faldonlateral .................. 2...2...2
Jo Asiento ....................... 1...1 1
Nc Tirante lateral. ................. 2...2...2
R Tornillo negro #8 x 2-3/4"........ 8...8...8
S Tornillo negro #8 x 1-1/4"..... ... 4...4 4

Parte Descripcion Cantidad
74Wc / TTWe / 82We
V¢ Conjunto de patas posteriores ... 1 ... 1... 1
Wec Conjunto de patas delanteras .... 1 ... 1...1
X Bloque del angulo delantero ....2 ... 2... 2
Y Bloque del angulo trasero. - - . . . . 2...2 2
ZA Tornillo de cabeza troncoconica
B X 1" 16...16..16

Instrucciones para Ensamblar

Herramientas Necesarias:
Destornillador Phillips, cola para madera, mazo de goma o martillo con proteccion

Importante: Lea los consejos para pegar con cola antes de armar el mueble!

Fig. 1 — Angled end of side stretcher. = Extrema en
dngulo del tirante lateral.

1. Usando cola, pegue los faldones laterales (Hc) al
conjunto de las patas posteriores (Vc¢). El extremo
encuadrado de los faldones debe quedar hacia el frente y

el extremo en angulo debe corresponder al angulo del
conjunto de las patas posteriores.

Pegue con cola los tirantes laterales (Nc¢) y losal conjunto de
las patas posteriores. Vea la Figura 1.

2. Extienda una capa de cola en los orificos del conjunto

de las patas delanteras (Wc) y fijelo a los faldones laterales y
a los tirantes laterales. Golpéelo firmemente en su lugar.
Vea la Figura 2.

NO COLOQUE LA SILLA SOBRE SURESPALDO
MIENTRAS GOLPEA EL CONJUNTO DE LAS PATAS
DELANTERAS PARA COLOCARLO EN SU LUGAR,
PORQUE PODRIA DANAR EL RESPALDO.

Quite rapidamente cualquier exceso de cola que pueda salir
de los orificios.

(stamped “back”) = estampado “espalda”

(stamped “front”) = estampado “delante”

3. Antes de colocar los Bloques de los angulos, comprobar
que las Barras Laterales (Hc) estén firmemente colocadas
contra la parte delantera y trasera de los ensamblajes de las
patas. Aplicar una capa delgada de pegamento en las dos
muescas del Bloque del angulo trasero (Y) e insertar el
Bloque en las ranuras traseras y laterales de la barra. Con los
cuatro orificios preperforados como guia, fijar el Bloque del
angulo trasero (Y) en su lugar con cuatro tornillos #8 x 1" de
cabeza plana (ZA). Repetir para el otro Bloque del angulo
trasero (Y). Ver Figura 3.
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Aplicar una capa delgada de pegamento en las dos muescas
del Bloque del angulo delantero (X) e insertar el Bloque en las
ranuras en las barras laterales y frontales. Fijar en su lugar con
tornillos #8 x 1" de cabeza plana (ZA). Repetir para el otro
Bloque del angulo delantero (X). Ver Figura 3a.

4. Colocar el Asiento (J¢) boca abajo sobre una superficie
limpia, con el respaldo del asiento sobre el borde. Centrar el
conjunto de la estructura sobre el asiento (Jc), asegurandose
que el asiento permanezca en contacto con las patas traseras.
Fijar en su lugar con tornillos negros Black Screws

#8 x 2-3/4" (R) a través de los orificios de las barras traseras
y laterales y en el asiento. Ver Figura 4.

Fig. 5 — To insert screw at proper angle, the screw head
should be approximately 1/2" from the nearest surface
when starting screw. = Para introducir el tornillo con el
dngulo adecuado, la cabeza,del tornillo debe estar
aproximadamente a 1/2" de la superficie,mds cercana cuando
comience a introducirlo.

5. Para dar mas firmeza al mueble, atornille un tornillo negro
1-1/4" (S) a través de la parte inferior de ambos tirantes lateral
en las patas delanteras y posteriores. Vea la Figura 5.



Instructions de Montage
No. de Modele

7T7TWc

82Wc

A REMARQUES IMPORTANTE:

@ Pour usage ménanger normal seulement. N’est pas recommandé
pour usage commercial.

@® Ne pas monter, ni se mettre debout sur cet article d’ameublement.

® Lisez completement les instructions et les Conseils de Finition
avant de commencer le montage.

® Conservez les panneaux: 1- dans leur boite; 2- a des températures
variant entre 40°F et 90°F (non sur un sol en ciment froid,
éventuellement humide).

Félicitations! ® Inspectez régulirement votre meuble, pour voir si les pieces
Ce joli meuble s’intégrera agréablement a votre intérieur. se décollent ou si les Vis se desserrent ou si vous remarquez
Pourobtenir des résultats optimum, commencez par lire les tout autre probleme risquant d’affecter la stabilité du meuble.

) ; Resserrez ou réparez soin.
Instructions de Montage et le Conseils de Finition avant esserrez ou réparez au beso

de commencer votre projet. LE MODELE EST SUJET A CHANGEMENTS SANS PREAVIS.

‘ﬁ' Appelez-nous d’abord! Ne retournez pas cet article au magasin.

Politique de service apres-vente: Nous remplacerons toute ~ Pour commander: Il vous faut fournir le numéro de modele du

piece défectueuse, manquante ou endommagée pendant meuble (dans le coin supérieur gauche de cette page), la lettre
I’assemblage. Veuillez communiquer directement avec le correspondant a la piece, le code de production, la quantité souhaitée,
département du service a la clientele Whittier Wood Products  le motif du remplacement, votre nom complet, adresse et numéro

par téléphone, té€lécopieur, courrier ou courriel pour le de téléphone.

remplacement d'une picce.
Heures: Notre aimable personnel du service a la clientele est  Les piéces sont expédiées de notre usine a Eugene, Oregon, en un
disponible du lundi au vendredi de 7 h 00 a 17 h 00 (heure du  ou deux jours ouvrables a partir de la réception de votre demande.

Pacifique). Vous pouvez laisser un message 24 heures par jour, Il faut compter entre cing et dix jours ouvrables pour la livraison.
sept jours par semaine.

800-653-3336 - A 1'extérieur des Etats-Unis ou du Canada: 541-687-0213 « Télécopie: 541-687-2060
www.whittierwood.com ¢ Courier: P.O. Box 2827 ¢ Eugene, Oregon 97402, U.S.A.

Wllittiel:m Code produit:
WOOd iﬁ P.O. Box 2827

FURNITURE Eugene, OR 97402 USA 07/11




74Wc Chaise Bistro; 77Wc Chaise Hawthorne et 82Wc Chaise Provence

Nomenclature des pieces

AVANT DE COMMENCER LE MONTAGE, assurez-vous que les quantités de pieces
regues correspondent a celles de la nomenclature des piéces ci-dessous.

ID Description QTE.

74Wce [ TTWe / 82We
Hc Tablier latéral ................ 2...2...2
Jo Siege ... 1...1...1
Nc Traverse latéral . ............... 2...2...2
R  Visnoire no. 8 x 2-3/4po....... 8...8...8
S Visnoireno.8x 1-1/4po....... 4...4...4

ID Description QTE.
74Wc / TTWe / 82We

Vc Assemblage des pieds arriere ... 1 ... 1...1
Wc Assemblage des piedsavant .... 1 ... 1...1
X Blocdecoinavant .......... 2...2...2
Y Blocde coinarriére ........... 2...2 2
ZA Vis a téte cylindrique

no.8x1lpo .................. 16...16..16

Instructions de Montage

Outils Nécessaires : Tournevis cruciforme, colle a bois, maillet ou marteau rembourr
Important: Lisez les connseils de collage avant le montage!

Fig. 1 — Angled end of side stretcher. = Extrémité inclinée
de la traverse latérale.

1. Collez les tabliers latéraux (Hc) a 1’assemblage des pieds

arriere (Vc). L’extrémité droite des tabliers doit étre face vers

I’avant et I’extrémité inclinée doit correspondre a I’angle de

I’assemblage des pieds arriere.

Collez les traverses latérales (Nc) et les traverses a

I’assemblage des pieds arriere. Voir la Figure 1.

2. Etalez la colle dans les trous de I’assemblage des pieds
avant (Wc) et fixez celui-ci aux tabliers et traverses latéraux.
Tapez fermement pour le mettre en place. Voir la Figure 2.
NE POSEZ PAS LA CHAISE SUR SON DOSSIER
QUAND VOUS TAPEZ SUR L’AVANT DE
L’ASSEMBLAGE DES PIEDS AVANT, CAR VOUS
POURRIEZ ENDOMMAGER LE DOSSIER.

Eliminez rapidement la colle qui pourrait s’écouler des trous.

stamped “back” = estampillée le dos

stamped “front” = estampillée le front
3. Avant de fixer les blocs de coin, assurez-vous que les

tabliers latéraux (Hc) sont bien calés contre les
assemblages des pieds avant et arriére. Etalez une fine
couche de colle dans les encoches d'un bloc de coin
arriere (Y) et insérez le bloc dans les chevilles situées
dans le tablier arriere et le tablier latéral. En vous
servant des trous prépercés comme guide, fixez en place
le bloc de coin arriere (Y) a I'aide de quatre vis a téte
cylindrique no 8 x 1 po (ZA). Répétez la procédure
pour l'autre bloc de coin arriere (Y). Voir Figure 3.
Etalez une fine couche de colle dans les encoches
situées dans un bloc de coin avant (X) et insérez le bloc
dans les chevilles situées dans le tablier latéral et le
tablier avant. Fixez en place a 'aide des vis a téte
cylindrique no 8 x 1 po (ZA). Répétez la procédure
pour l'autre bloc de coin avant (X). Voir Figure 3a.
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4. Retournez le siege (Jc) et posez-le sur une surface
propre et protégée avec le dossier dépassant du bord.
Centrez l'assemblage du cadre sur le siege (Jc) en vous
assurant que le siége reste en contact avec les pieds
arriere. Fixez en place en glissant les vis noires no

8 x 2-3/4 po dans les trous situés dans le tablier avant et
le tablier latéral, ainsi que dans le siege. Voir Figure 4.

Fig. 5 — To insert screw at proper angle, the screw head
should be approximately 1/2" from the nearest surface
when starting screw. = Para introducir el tornillo con el
dangulo adecuado, la cabeza,del tornillo debe estar
aproximadamente a 1/2" de la superficie, mds cercana
cuando comience a introducirlo.

5. Para dar mas firmeza al mueble, atornille un tornillo negro
es 1-1/4" (S) a través de la parte inferior de ambos tirantes
lateral en las patas delanteras y posteriores. Vea la Figura 5.



Whittier . . _ _
Woodid® Finishing Hints

FURNITURE

Choosing the Finish:
1.

4,
5.

Basic
Choose a finish that will meet your expectations for the product you are . .
finishing. Are you matching existing furniture or do you want a “natural” Eqmpment.
finish? Is the piece to be functional, decorative or both? The answers (] Rubber gloves
to these questions may affect the type of finish you choose.

Use products of the same brand to ensure compatibility of products.

ALWAYS follow the stain manufacturer’s instructions. Alder is a porous [ Paper towels
wood and looks best when following the finishing instructions for | [ Q-tips
softwoods.

L] Rags

We recommend using a wood conditioner under oil base stains. L Tack cloth

Work in a well ventilated and well lit area. [ Drop cloth

Getting Started:
1.

L] Paint brushes

] . L . (bristle and foam)
Assembly Instructions may contain special finishing information

for that item. Read both the Assembly Instructions and these Finishing [1#220 & #320
Hints completely before beginning. sandpaper

Sand the entire piece, using #220 grit sandpaper. Sand with the grain | [] Mineral spirits
of the wood on flat surfaces and opposite the grain on turnings. Some
parts are plywood. Be careful not to sand through the veneer. End grain
(table top ends, seat edges, grooves on turnings, etc.) accepts more
stain. Extra sanding in these areas with a #320 grit sandpaper will reduce
stain absorption, creating a more evenly stained piece.

L] Masking Tape

When sanding is completed, wipe the surface of your furniture with a cloth or tack rag. Make sure
the item is free of dust before proceeding.

For most products, we recommend preparing and staining the wood prior to assembly. Due to the
assembly procedures for chairs, rockers and stools, we recommend assembling these items prior
to finishing.

If you do choose to finish chairs, rockers or stools prior to assembily, it isimperative that you protect
the ends of dowels and spindles, and the mortise holes where the wood is joined, from finishing
products. Use masking tape around the ends, being careful to cover only the section that will be
inserted (remove the tape after the finish has dried and before the furniture is assembled). Wood
glue will not bond if finishing products are present. If you do get finishing product in these areas,
it must be removed to ensure proper bonding.

If glue is used in assembly of your furniture, remove any excess glue spots or drips before finish-
ing. Wood surfaces with glue WILL NOT accept stains, and will leave a light spot. To remove glue,
wipe off as much as possible while wet, then lightly sand the surface until the remaining glue is
removed.

Gluing Hints:

These are general hints. Refer to the instruction sheet for detailed information
on gluing your specific product. Your unit may not need glue.

. We strongly recommend that you first lay out all the parts and familiarize yourself with how they fit

together before assembling with glue. Glue will set up quickly and can cause damage to the parts
if you try to reposition any that have been assembled incorrectly.

Glue usually takes several hours to cure (or harden) but it will sometimes set up, or grab, in several
seconds. Therefore, once you begin final assembly, be sure to proceed quickly and diligently.



Gluing Hints (cont.)

3.

We recommend that you use a good wood glue, such as Elmer’s Wood Glue or White Glue, Tite-
bond Wood Glue or the equivalent; unless the instructions call for a special type such as a slow
drying epoxy glue. Carefully read the glue manufacturer’s label and follow all instructions.

Be sure the holes are clear of any dust so the glue will have a clean surface to adhere to. Blowing
in the holes before gluing is recommended, but be sure to protect your eyes.

Avoid getting glue on surfaces to be finished! Most stains or finishes will not penetrate where
glue has been spilled. Wet glue can be wiped off with a damp cloth. Follow with a light sanding of
the area to ensure a proper finish.

Do not over glue! It is important to apply an even coat inside all holes and slots. Use a small dowel
or pencil to spread glue evenly around the inside of the holes. Because of the fit of the spindles or
dowels in the holes, the spindle or dowel pushes glue to the bottom of the hole. If too much glue is
used, it will fill the hole and not allow the spindle or dowel to go all the way in.

Staining:

. Read and follow label directions. Stir stain well before starting.

Test stain on an inconspicuous spot on your project, or use the sample chip if one is provided. The
sample chip must be sanded in the same way as your furniture kit to ensure the piece will accept
the stain similarly. Put at least one coat of your top coat over the stain sample, as it also affects the
look of the stain. Test every type of wood that is in your kit. Some of our products include more
than one type of wood, which may react differently to the stain color. Sample chips for the differ-
ent woods may be included. It may be necessary to add a second coat of stain to lighter woods to
match the darker woods in your Kit.

Apply stain with a poly brush or lint-free cloth. Apply stain over a small area and wipe off excess.
Working in small areas will make the color easier to control.

Q-tips are ideal for hard to reach areas.
Allow to dry thoroughly before proceeding.

Applying the Top Coat:

No top coat is required if using paint.

. Always read and follow all label directions. Stir your finish coat gently, do not shake. It will cre-

ate bubbles that are hard to remove.

. All surfaces (including the underside of table tops and inside drawers) must be sealed with at

least one layer of a top coat. This will help minimize wood swelling, shrinkage, warping and cup-
ping due to changes in moisture content or temperature.

We recommend that you apply a minimum of two coats when using polyurethane or varnish
(especially on all table top and work surfaces). Sand lightly between coats using a #320 grit
sandpaper or 00 steel wool for the smoothest possible finish.

Some water-based finishes tend to raise the grain slightly. This can be easily controlled with this
sanding step. However, do not use steel wool when using water-based finishes. Strands of steel
fiber caught in the wood can cause rust spots when coated with any water-based product.

Painting:

. For best results when painting, first coat the wood with a primer. An oil based primer would be best

for a smooth finish. If you do not wish to use a solvent based primer, a water based primer would
work almost as well.

Buy a quality brand paint. You may use a satin, semi-gloss, or gloss sheen. Apply a second coat
for a smooth finish. Lightly sand between coats using a #320 grit sandpaper, so that the second
coat will bond well. Repeat as desired.

Since there is such a variation between paint manufacturers, refer to your paint supplier for specific

advice on using the paint that you purchase.
Rev. 9/07
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